	03-22-2	UUU		HIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RE 3-93)	1 HARLE HOW BOLL HELD HOLD WHILE HE		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No (1651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			. Y		
Tat settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	1012923	358		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks: F	Please record the	attached origina	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of some ying party	B 14 PM 12: 12	2. Name an	d address of re	eceiving party(ies)	
Tecnol Medical Products, QRR/FINANCE		Name:_(Chesapeake	Medical Products, Inc.	
MRD 2-14-00		Internal A	ddress: 23 F	ontana Lane, Suite 110	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso	Street Address:				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite) 		21-4- MD 710-21227		
		City:_ <u>Ba</u>	timore	State:MD ZIP:21237	
Other	☐ Individ	lual(s) citizensi	nip		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached					
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership				
VMV A ' A	O Morros			Maryland	
· · · · - · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MergerChange of Name				
☐ Other	•	•	domiciled in the Uni	ted States, a domestic represetative designation	
		is attached: (Designations mu	ust be a secerate do	☐ YesXQX No current from assignment)	
Execution Date: 2/4/2000		· ·		sched? 🔾 Yes 🔾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):		CISIONPLUS TOMPLUS	1,879,638 1,879,639	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			emark Registra	ition No.(s)	
,		TELEPOUCH 1,371,141			
			RA SPLINT CISIONSPLIN		
			CISIONSPLIN		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom o	orrespondence	6. Total nu	mber of applica	ations and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6	
concoming document should be made			440 /) 1 405 W 5 4405 00	
Name: Chesapeake Medical Pro	ducts. Inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·) plus \$25 X 5= \$165.00	
Internal Address: Attention: C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$165.00				
internal Address. Accentron. 6.	LI IC COMISSION	☐ Enck	osed		
		XX Auth	orized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 23 Fontana Lane		8 Denosit	account numb	er:	
Suite 110	Kimberly-Clark Corporation Deposit				
Charles Paltimono Charles MC) 710. 91997	Accou	unt No.: 1	1-0875	
City: Baltimore State: MD ZIP: 21237		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
03/21/2000 DHGUYEN 00000202 110875 1879638	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
1 FC:481 40:00 CH 2 F9:468atement146d6s@hature.					
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing infor	nation is true an	id correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	1	\sqrt{n}			
Nancy Lee Carter	4 proy	Fee arte		<u>February ୬, 2000</u>	
Name of Person Signing Signature 2					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TECNOL MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. ("TMPI"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 7201 Industrial Park Boulevard, North Richland Hills, Texas 76180, is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations in the United States of America:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TELEPOUCH	1,371,141	November 19, 1985
ULTRA SPLINT	1,379,023	January 21, 1986
PRECISIONSPLINT	1,429,673	February 17, 1987
PRECISIONSPLINT	1,879,637	February 21, 1995
PRECISIONPLUS	1,879,638	February 21, 1995
CUSTOMPLUS	1,879,639	February 21, 1995

WHEREAS, CHESAPEAKE MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. ("CMPI"), a Maryland Corporation with offices at 23 Fontana Lane, Suite 110, Baltimore, MD 21237, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, and registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TMPI hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto CMPI the entire right, title and interest of TMPI in and to the captioned trademarks in the United States of America, together with said registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed in Roswell, Georgia, this 4th day of February 2000.

Tecnol Medical Products, Inc.

By: Day D R. Com.

Name: David R. Murray

Title: President, Tecnol Medical Products, Inc.

State of Georgia

SS:

County of Fulton

On this 4 day of Foliary, 2000, personally appeared David R. Murray to me known and known to me to be the President of Tecnol Medical Products, Inc., and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Tecnol Medical Products, Inc. and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My commission expires on: May 8, 2002

REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0590

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/14/2000